AIA Document G701" 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: GC-001 OWNER;
Cuyahoga County Comimunity Based DATE: December 10, 2010 ARCHITEGT: []
Correctional Facility :
3540 Croton Ave. CONTRACTOR:
Cleveland, OH 44115 )
TO CONTRACTOR (Nare and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: MK-08087 FIELD: [
Infinity Construction _ CONTRACT DATE: Decerber [0, 2009 OTHER: []
18440 Cranwood Parkway CONTRACT FOR: General Trades Contractor

Warrensville Heights, OH 44128

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aitributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

The original Contract Sum was.

§ _ 6,164400.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prier to this Change Order was $ 6,164.400.00
-The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 26,314.47
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,190,714.47

The ng;ht:ract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ) days. ‘
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 365 days from Commencement.

NOTE Thls Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Birective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in w_hich case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

. mbi. ‘ mArchltectme Ine. " Infinity Construction, Inc, Cuvahoga County Executive
'_']RR ITECT (Flrm ) - CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
' 1.312 Brid J 18440 Cranwood Parkway 1219 Ontatio Strest - 4° Floor
Cleyg] 13 e Wartenigyilie Heights, OH-44128 Cleveland, OH 44113
A[}a i /( } e ?URW % ADDRESS
) i sz
BY Slgnamre TNV B¥-(Signature} / y N BY (Si nm‘ure)
Seott C. Maloney - Charles A, Jzzo Ward F'tZGerald
(Typed name) {(Typed name) (73 ype@@u t ; Xecuy t ive
/1] (24l YR '
LI I | |{ LAY

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 —2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA”
Document is protected by U.B. Copyright Law and Internaticnal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 11:12:28 on 01/16/2011 under Order No 4203866309 _1 which expires on 09/18/2011, and is nol for resale.

User Notes: {753380026)

y




Cuyahoga County Corrections Facility
Job No: 09-055-27

Change Order

TITLE:  Jobsite Security DATE:11/17/2010

TO: Attn: Al Sanchez CONTRACT NO: 1
Cuyahoga County : )
Facilities Governing Board ¢ GE MGMT: 00029

310 Lakeside Avenue, Suite 550 FUNDED FROM: Change Order
Cleveland, OH 44113
SPEC SECTION: 01520

REASON CODE: Not Contracted

DES
Pricing includes the costs to have a security guard and security vehicle on site for 108 hours weekly from September 27, 2010 to

December 31, 2010. It was agreed that the prime contractors and the owner would split the total cost in haif. Infinity's portion is
1/5th of half. The other amount will need to be deducted from the other prime contractors by the owner,

1 uantity Am mou;
00001  Jobsite Security through Tenable 14.000 weels $1,989.00 0.00% $0.00 $27,846.00 01540
00062 Infinity's portion ( /5 of balf the 1.00¢ LS (52,784.60) 0.00% $0.60 ($2,784.60) 01540
total}

Total: $26,314,47
The Original Confract SUM Was ..t s ssss s ressssss s rrssssssssessssssssasassssnsssass $6,164.460.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes (Pending and Executed) .....cocvvuuee $0.06
'The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was . $6,164.400.00
Fhe Contract Sum Will De INCIEased . ciininiissiniinssiesorssiesiressessssssessersssesenssssesssasasarssn 526,314.47
'The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order $6,190,714.47

The Contract Time Will Not Be CHARZEA .eervisisinsimssmmsimssiasssimsssnssssisissmsomnesisssrsssisssrsssssns
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Execution of this change order by the parties siguifies approval and acceptance of the value of this change order only. The reconciliation of the contract value is for
infermational purposes only and the actual vaiue of the contract to date may vary from the totals shown,

Payment for this change skall fully compensate Contractor for all costs directly or indirectly related to this Work and for any effect upon other Work, No claim for
impact costs resulting from the performance of this Change Order will be permitted, except as otherwise specifically provided. No extension of time for the
performance of this Change Order work or any other work under the Contract Documents shall be zHowed as a result of this Change Order, except as otherwise
specifically provided. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged.

ACCEPTED:
Cuyahoga County Infinity Construction Co., Inc, mbi/k2m Architecture, Inc.
By: By: By:

Al Sanchez Mark Busta Scott Maloney
Date: 2/3/2011 Date: 2/3/2011 Date: 2/3/2011
Expedition ®

f_co_D1_ini_subcontr - Subcontractor Change (F)





